
Date Event Name Host School Level Host Contact Email
10/17 Nikiski Tri Meet Nikiski Dylan Hooper dhooper@kpbsd.k12.us
10/17-18 Metlakatla Invite Metlakatla All Dylan Stemp dstemp@aisdk12.org
10/17-18 Houston Altercation Houston High School V, G Falon Tardiff falon.tardiff@matsuk12.us
10/17-18 Bethel Scramble Bethel Joe Arrowood joe_arrowood@lksd.org
10/18 Wasilla Scramble Wasilla High School JV Stacia Rustad stacia.rustad@matsuk12.us
10/18 Luke Spruill Memorial Kenai High School V B/G Jesse Settlemyer jsettlemyer@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
10/24-10/25 Throw Down in Snow Town Valdez High School ALL Todd Wegner twegner@valdezcityschools.org
10/24-10/25 Battle of the Interior Lathrop High/SWDP All Westley Bockert iga.swdp@gmail.com
10/24-25 Skagway Invitational Skagway
10/24-25 Hutch Meltdown Hutchison HIgh School JV.V.G John Williams john.williams@k12northstar.org
10/24-25 Top Dog Nikiski High School ALL Dylan Hooper dhooper@kpbsd.k12.us
10/31-11/1 MCCA Invite Mountatin City Christian D2, Girls V Brandy Woody bwoody@mcc.academy
10/31-11/1 Monster Bash South Anchorage Invite Only Willie Overgaard overgaard_willam@asdk12.org
11/1 West Duals West Anchorage V, G Jeff Sheets sheets_jeff@asdk12.org
11/7-11/8 Pilot Invitational Juneau High School All
11/7-11/8 Homer Round Robin Rumble Homer High School ALL Justin Zank jzank@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
11/7-11/8 ER Rumble Eagle River High School D1, D2 Jackie Larson
11/7-11/8 Dudley Homelvig Invite Nome High School All Pat Callahan pcallan@nomeschools.org
11/7-11/8 Bob Harcharek Tournament Barrow High School ALL Steve Zanazzo steven.zanazzo@nsbsd.org
11/7-11/8 North South Wasilla High School Stacia Rustad stacia.rustad@matsuk12.us
11/7-11/8 Wolverine Classic Dillingham Levi Fuller- AD lfuller@dlgsd.org
11/14-11/15 Lancer Smith Memorial Palmer High School ALL Hollan Gravley
11/20 Ketchikan Duals Ketchikan High School All Kelly Smith kelly.smith@k21schools.org
11/21-22 Dustin Baxter Memorial West Valley High School V, G April Scott april.scott@k12northstar.org
11/21-22 Bill Weiss Tourn. Ketchikan High School All Kelly Smith kelly.smith@k21schools.org
11/21-11/22 Glenn Vandergraw Invite Dimond High School ALL
11/21-22 Colony Invite Colony High School ALL Dale Ewart Dale.ewart@matsuk12.us
11/20 Bethel Duals Bethel High School ALL Joe Arrowwood joe_arrowwood@lksd.org
11/21-22 Bethel Invitational Bethel High School ALL Joe Arrowwood joe_arrowwood@lksd.org
12/5-12/6 Scott Johnson Memorial Tok High School All Jeffrey Robinson jrobinson@agsd.us
12/5-12/6 Grace Grizzly Shakedown Grace Christian High School V, G Paul Salima psalima@gracechristianalaska.org
12/6 Herm Jones Service High School JV Rick Stone stone_rick@asdk12.org
12/5-6 Wrangell Tournament Wrangell High School All
12/5-6 John Tobin Invitational North Pole Mike Hollett michael.hollett@k12northstar.org
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